## SB23-214

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

## Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ricks

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 301, line 1, strike "Americans" and
- 2 substitute "Americans<sup>69a</sup>" and in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 3 "201,631" and substitute "1,001,631".
- 4 Page 301, line 3, in the TOTAL column strike "110,376,419" and
- 5 substitute "111,176,419" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 6 "14,440,376" and substitute "15,240,376".
- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 8 Page 315, after line 3 insert:

9	" <u>69a</u>	Department of Labor and Employment, Executive
10		Director's Office, Office of New Americans It is
11		the General Assembly's intent that \$800,000
12		General Fund of this appropriation be used for
13		administration of the programs created in Sections
14		8-87-102 and 8-87-103, C.R.S.".

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Adds \$800,000 General Fund to the Office of New Americans in the Department of **Labor and Employment**. Adds a footnote expressing the General Assembly's intent that the appropriation be used for the international medical graduate (IMG) assistance and clinical readiness programs.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment								
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE		
Labor and Employment	\$800,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$800,000	0.0		

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*